

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

6/12/2019

www.votelevy.com



421 South Court Street Bronson, Fl. 32621 www.votelevy.com



Contact: Tammy Jones 352-486-5163 tammy@votelevy.com

Bilingual Poll Workers Needed for 2020 Election Cycle

Tammy Jones, Levy County Supervisor of Elections, is looking for bilingual Poll Workers to staff voting locations for the upcoming 2020 election cycle. The Elections Office is seeking Poll Workers who are able to understand, speak, write, and read English and Spanish. These workers will help provide effective translation assistance to Spanish-speaking voters at the polls on Election Day and during Early Voting.

To qualify to serve as a Poll Worker an individual must be registered to vote in Levy County. Poll Workers are also required to:

- -Complete online and in person training;
- -Work long hours;

-Perform all the duties required of them on Election Day.

Please note, candidates and immediate family members of candidates are not allowed to serve as Poll Workers.

For more information, call 352-486-5163 or email kearston@votelevy.com.

Levy County Supervisor of Elections 421 South Court Street Bronson, Fl. 32621 Phone: 352-486-5163 Fax: 352-486-5146 E-mail: tammy@votelevy.com